OP \$40.00 11018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. William C. Blanchard	03/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transducer Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	8440 Central Avenue	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11018191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8623

Email: geof.oberhaus@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey L. Oberhaus Address Line 1: 255 East 5th ST

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34999-2
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey L. Oberhaus

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017487 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William C. Blanchard, inventor have invented a new and useful improvement in ionization apparatus and methods for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon were executed by me on December 21, 2004:

AND WHEREAS, the aforesaid patent application was filed in United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2004 and was assigned Application Number 11/018,191;

AND WHEREAS, Transducer Technology, Inc. an Illinois Corporation with a place of business at 8440 Central Avenue, Newark, CA 94560, desires to acquire all rights to the invention in the above-named application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I, William C. Blanchard hereby sell, assign and transfer to Transducer Technology, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with offices at 8440 Central Avenue, Newark, CA 94560, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, and in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

AND I hereby agree that I will, upon request, execute any instrument which Transducer Technology, Inc. desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign applications on this invention;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to Transducer Technology, Inc.,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my signature:

Dated: March 25, 2006

William C. Blanchard 27 Glen Alpine Road Phoenix MD 21131

PATENT REEL: 017487 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 04/18/2006